Other financial assets 1,194,753 1,194,753 22,963 22,963

Loans and receivables 4,378,447 4,378,447 799,740 799,740

 5,573,200 5,573,200 822,703 822,703

Financial liabilities – at amortised cost
(Note 16)

Finance leases 5,898,940 5,898,940 101,411 101,411

 5,898,940 5,898,940 101,411 101,411

Focus Minerals Ltd – Financial Report 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

Page 45

NOTE 18: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

iii. Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Gold Price Risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to gold price risk at balance date.  This sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Gold Price Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2011, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the Australian dollar gold price and based on
gold sold within the year with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated

Gold Sold – ozs

Average Gold price achieved

2011

$

72,720

$1.391

2010

$

60,117

$1,197

Change in profit

- Increase in A$ gold price by 10% 10,115,352 6,823,279

- Decrease in A$ gold price by 10% (10,115,352) (6,823,279)

Change in equity

- Increase in A$ gold price by 10% 10,115,352 6,823,279

- Decrease in A$ gold price by 10% (10,115,352) (6,823,279)

NOTE 19: COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

Operating lease commitments – Group as lessee

The Group has entered into commercial leases on certain office and regional residential accommodation.  These leases have a life of
one to five year with renewal options included in some lease contracts.  There are no restrictions placed upon the lessee by entering
into these leases.

Future minimum rentals payable under non-cancellable operating leases as at 30 June are as follows:

   Consolidated

Office Accommodation 2010
$

2009
$

Within one year 492,538 95,998